

2020 RESURFACING AND AREA 1 AND 2 FLOOD MITIGATION

Budget Amount: \$2,300,000.00

Recommend award of the Base Bid, Alternates 1, 3 and 4 to the lowest bidder, Wolf Paving Co., Inc., for a total of \$2,197,372.89.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
						Wolf Paving Co., Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066		Payne and Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badingner Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 w. Burleigh Road Brookfield, WI 53005		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051
Bids Received: April 17, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.												
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	\$ 21,972.89	\$ 21,972.89	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	02003	EROSION BALES	EA	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EA	40	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
4	02990	BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 21,818.18	\$ 31,818.18	\$ 31,815.00	\$ 31,815.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
5	03011	CLEARING	STA	12	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,388.75	\$ 16,665.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
6	03250	REMOVE FENCE	LF	55	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00
7	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	9500	\$ 3.20	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 26,410.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,500.00
8	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	400	\$ 2.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00
9	04002	EXCAVATION CUT	CY	6125	\$ 35.00	\$ 214,375.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 216,518.75	\$ 35.35	\$ 216,518.75	\$ 31.00	\$ 189,875.00
10	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1700	\$ 2.02	\$ 3,434.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 6,460.00
11	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	500	\$ 2.41	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 515.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00
12	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	2000	\$ 13.55	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00
13	04990	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	500	\$ 29.40	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	04991	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE (FINE GRADING)	SY	17000	\$ 1.21	\$ 20,570.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 21,760.00
15	05020	SANITARY SEWER MANOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	11	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,111.11	\$ 12,222.21	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 12,221.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00
16	05030	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EA	37	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 69,375.00	\$ 1,893.94	\$ 70,075.78	\$ 1,893.75	\$ 70,068.75	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 51,800.00
17	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EA	37	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 505.05	\$ 18,686.85	\$ 505.00	\$ 18,685.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,200.00
18	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EA	9	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 757.58	\$ 6,818.22	\$ 757.50	\$ 6,817.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00
19	05425	CHEMICAL GROUT SEALING OF SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 860.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 868.69	\$ 2,606.07	\$ 879.13	\$ 2,637.39	\$ 910.00	\$ 2,730.00
20	05426	SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE FOR EXCESS CHEMICAL GROUT	GAL	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 202.00	\$ 10.22	\$ 204.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00
21	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EA	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,212.12	\$ 3,636.36	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	05542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	105	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 90.91	\$ 9,545.55	\$ 90.90	\$ 9,544.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 19,425.00
23	05545	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	25	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 131.31	\$ 3,282.75	\$ 131.30	\$ 3,282.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00
24	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 30,303.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00
25	05692	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 6,060.60	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,480.00
26	05695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,616.16	\$ 1,616.16	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
27	05712	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 757.58	\$ 757.58	\$ 757.50	\$ 757.50	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00
28	05902	MEDIUM RIPRAP	CY	60	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 131.31	\$ 7,878.60	\$ 131.30	\$ 7,878.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,700.00
29	05903	HEAVY RIPRAP	CY	575	\$ 100.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 101.01	\$ 58,080.75	\$ 101.00	\$ 58,075.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 80,500.00
30	05905	RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR	SY	9175	\$ 0.01	\$ 91.75	\$ 1.52	\$ 13,946.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 13,946.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,175.00
31	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	1665	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,080.25	\$ 1.87	\$ 3,113.55	\$ 1.89	\$ 3,146.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,330.00
32	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	130	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 9.71	\$ 1,262.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00
33	05990	DEVONSHIRE CT SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,595.96	\$ 9,595.96	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	05991	CHEMICAL GROUT SEALING OF SANITARY SEWER	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 909.09	\$ 909.09	\$ 920.02	\$ 920.02	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00
35	05995	4'H x 6'W BOX CULVERT	LF	248	\$ 650.00	\$ 161,200.00	\$ 656.57	\$ 162,829.36	\$ 656.50	\$ 162,812.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 235,600.00
36	05996	4'H x 8'W BOX CULVERT	LF	461	\$ 800.00	\$ 368,800.00	\$ 808.08	\$ 372,524.88	\$ 808.00	\$ 372,488.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 507,100.00
37	05997	4'H x 10'W BOX CULVERT	LF	98	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 1,111.11	\$ 108,888.78	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 108,878.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 127,400.00
38	05881	4'H x 6'W BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,525.25	\$ 10,101.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00
39	05998	4'H x 8'W BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EA	10	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,777.78	\$ 27,777.80	\$ 2,777.50	\$ 27,775.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 73,000.00
40	05999	4'H x 10'W BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,030.31	\$ 6,060.62	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00

2020 RESURFACING AND AREA 1 AND 2 FLOOD MITIGATION

41	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 65.66	\$ 3,283.00	\$ 65.65	\$ 3,282.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00		
42	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL And REPLACEMENT	LF	1450	\$ 50.70	\$ 73,515.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 73,515.00	\$ 47.87	\$ 69,411.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 60,900.00		
43	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	496	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 22,543.20	\$ 46.00	\$ 22,816.00		
44	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00		
45	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	9500	\$ 7.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 7.47	\$ 70,965.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,000.00		
46	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	17700	\$ 2.01	\$ 35,577.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 28,674.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 30,975.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 30,267.00		
47	08016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	17000	\$ 2.21	\$ 37,570.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 40,630.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 42,840.00		
48	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	8750	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,800.00		
49	08052	HMA PAVEMENT 2" TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	400	\$ 12.05	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 21.29	\$ 8,516.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 22.42	\$ 8,968.00		
50	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	1000	\$ 15.32	\$ 15,320.00	\$ 26.63	\$ 26,630.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 28.04	\$ 28,040.00		
51	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	3000	\$ 63.50	\$ 190,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 184,500.00	\$ 62.13	\$ 186,390.00		
52	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	3100	\$ 69.10	\$ 214,210.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 63.95	\$ 198,245.00	\$ 63.19	\$ 195,889.00		
53	08403	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SY	8750	\$ 1.38	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 13,562.50	\$ 1.61	\$ 14,087.50	\$ 1.63	\$ 14,262.50		
54	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	3400	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 5,678.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,950.00		
55	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	80	\$ 3.35	\$ 268.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 268.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 270.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 280.00		
56	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	315	\$ 2.45	\$ 771.75	\$ 2.45	\$ 771.75	\$ 2.47	\$ 778.05	\$ 2.50	\$ 787.50		
57	12222	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH	LF	415	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,054.25	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,054.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,075.00		
58	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	75	\$ 7.45	\$ 558.75	\$ 7.45	\$ 558.75	\$ 7.52	\$ 564.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 562.50		
59	12270	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY	EA	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 166.65	\$ 166.65	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00		
60	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH	SY	500	\$ 7.30	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00		
61	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	1000	\$ 12.80	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00		
62	14101	SPLIT-RAIL WOOD FENCE	LF	55	\$ 42.40	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,430.00		
63	15001	WATERMAIN OFFSETS	EA	3	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 8,585.86	\$ 25,757.58	\$ 8,585.00	\$ 25,755.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 29,100.00		
64	14990	VEGITATED RIP RAP	SY	9,175	\$ 0.01	\$ 91.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,700.00		
						BASE BID TOTAL:		\$ 2,049,202.39		\$ 2,086,838.28		\$ 2,121,702.26		\$ 2,414,827.50

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #1 - REMOVAL OF COFFER DAM

1	03989	REMOVE COFFER DAM, MINOR GRADING, AND RESTORE WITH VEGITATED RIP RAP	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,101.01	\$ 10,101.01	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
						MANDATORY ALT #1:		\$ 12,500.00		\$ 10,101.01		\$ 10,100.00		\$ 20,000.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #2 - RUBEN DRIVE AND LAURA LANE

1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
2	02003	EROSION BALES	EA	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EA	39	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,067.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,070.00
4	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	6350	\$ 3.20	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 17,653.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,050.00
5	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	415	\$ 2.25	\$ 933.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,037.50
6	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1700	\$ 1.82	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00
7	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	500	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 515.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	2000	\$ 13.60	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,000.00
9	04990	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	500	\$ 29.81	\$ 14,905.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 18,875.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00
10	04991	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE (FINE GRADING)	SY	18200	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 21,112.00
11	05030	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EA	26	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 1,893.94	\$ 49,242.44	\$ 1,893.75	\$ 49,237.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 36,400.00
12	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EA	26	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 505.05	\$ 13,131.30	\$ 505.00	\$ 13,130.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00
13	05157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT)	LF	216	\$ 135.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 136.36	\$ 29,453.76	\$ 136.35	\$ 29,451.60	\$ 210.00	\$ 45,360.00
14	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EA	26	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 1,287.88	\$ 33,484.88	\$ 1,303.36	\$ 33,887.36	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 34,840.00
15	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EA	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 757.58	\$ 7,575.80	\$ 757.50	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00

2020 RESURFACING AND AREA 1 AND 2 FLOOD MITIGATION

16	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 30,303.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00
17	05692	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 6,060.60	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,480.00
18	05695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EA	2	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,893.94	\$ 3,787.88	\$ 1,893.75	\$ 3,787.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
19	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	845	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,647.75	\$ 1.97	\$ 1,664.65	\$ 1.99	\$ 1,681.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,690.00
20	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EA	6	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 308.08	\$ 1,848.48	\$ 311.78	\$ 1,870.68	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00
21	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LF	910	\$ 50.70	\$ 46,137.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 46,137.00	\$ 47.87	\$ 43,561.70	\$ 42.00	\$ 38,220.00
22	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	336	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 15,271.20	\$ 46.00	\$ 15,456.00
23	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
24	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	6350	\$ 7.00	\$ 44,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 44,450.00	\$ 7.47	\$ 47,434.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,100.00
25	08016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	18200	\$ 2.21	\$ 40,222.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 32,578.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 34,398.00
26	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	3200	\$ 58.40	\$ 186,880.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 58.15	\$ 186,080.00	\$ 61.61	\$ 197,152.00
27	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	2200	\$ 64.10	\$ 141,020.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 130,900.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 134,200.00	\$ 62.66	\$ 137,852.00
28	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	1200	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,100.00
29	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	305	\$ 2.45	\$ 747.25	\$ 2.45	\$ 747.25	\$ 2.47	\$ 753.35	\$ 2.50	\$ 762.50
30	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	85	\$ 7.45	\$ 633.25	\$ 7.45	\$ 633.25	\$ 7.52	\$ 639.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 637.50
31	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	800	\$ 12.80	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00
					MANDATORY ALT #2:	\$ 758,647.00		\$ 753,161.29		\$ 793,830.64		\$ 774,537.50

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #3 - PARKING LOT #8 MAINTENANCE

1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 839.78	\$ 839.78	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 53.00	\$ 159.00	125	\$ 375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00
3	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	20	\$ 14.55	\$ 291.00	38.93	\$ 778.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00
4	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	5600	\$ 2.36	\$ 13,216.00	1.89	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 11,144.00
5	08016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	1100	\$ 4.01	\$ 4,411.00	2.64	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 3,058.00
6	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	5600	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,400.00	0.2	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 1,176.00
7	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	43.58	\$ 4,358.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 45.89	\$ 4,589.00
8	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	190	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,160.00	60	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 68.15	\$ 12,948.50	\$ 63.19	\$ 12,006.10
9	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	800	\$ 67.25	\$ 53,800.00	65	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 70.15	\$ 56,120.00	\$ 68.45	\$ 54,760.00
10	08403	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SY	5600	\$ 1.02	\$ 5,712.00	1.55	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 9,128.00
					MANDATORY ALT. #3:	\$ 95,529.00		\$ 93,039.38		\$ 102,449.50		\$ 97,811.10

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #4 - DROP OFF CENTER PAVING

1	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	550	14.35	\$ 7,892.50	\$ 14.46	\$ 7,953.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 32.38	\$ 17,809.00
2	04990	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	100	36.49	\$ 3,649.00	34.32	\$ 3,432.00	40	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 105.84	\$ 10,584.00
3	04991	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE (FINE GRADING)	SY	1100	1.61	\$ 1,771.00	7.29	\$ 8,019.00	1.5	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8.13	\$ 8,943.00
4	08016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	1100	4.86	\$ 5,346.00	3.25	\$ 3,575.00	7	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 4,455.00
5	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	190	62.3	\$ 11,837.00	63.78	\$ 12,118.20	73	\$ 13,870.00	\$ 67.17	\$ 12,762.30
6	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	130	74.2	\$ 9,646.00	70.78	\$ 9,201.40	78	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 74.54	\$ 9,690.20
					MANDATORY ALT. #4:	\$ 40,141.50		\$ 44,298.60		\$ 47,810.00		\$ 64,243.50

BID SUMMARY BASE BID					TOTAL:	\$ 2,049,202.39		\$ 2,086,838.28		\$ 2,121,702.26		\$ 2,414,827.50
MANDATORY ALTERNATE BIDS												
Ait 1	REMOVAL OF COFFER DAM				SUB TOTAL:	\$ 12,500.00		\$ 10,101.01		\$ 10,100.00		\$ 20,000.00
Ait 2	RUBEN DRIVE AND LAURA LANE (Not Recommended)				SUB TOTAL:	xxxxx		xxxxx		xxxxx		xxxxx
Ait 3	PARKING LOT #8 MAINTENANCE				SUB TOTAL:	\$ 95,529.00		\$ 93,039.38		\$ 102,449.50		\$ 97,811.10
Ait 4	DROP OFF CENTER PAVING				SUB TOTAL:	\$ 40,141.50		\$ 44,298.60		\$ 47,810.00		\$ 64,243.50
					ALTERNATE TOTAL	\$ 148,170.50		\$ 147,438.99		\$ 160,359.50		\$ 182,054.60
					GRAND TOTAL	\$ 2,197,372.89		\$ 2,234,277.27		\$ 2,282,061.76		\$ 2,596,882.10

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.